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EXCHANGE OF HOMOEOPATHY KNOWLEDGE

3553. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes exchange of Homoeopathy knowledge and expertise between India and UK to project the image of Homoeopathy by showcasing its advantages in public health delivery model world-wide; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): Central Council for Research in Homeopathy (CCRH) an autonomous organization under Ministry of AYUSH has signed an Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Royal London Hospital for Integrated Medicine (United Kingdom) with the following objectives -

i. Participation in joint research projects, International projects, Meta analysis, randomized, pragmatic and basic research studies, in areas of mutual interest.

ii. Exchange of information, documentation and scientific publications.

iii. Joint organization of conferences, seminars, workshops and symposia.
iv. Exchanging experts for training of practitioners, scientists, teaching professionals

and students.

v. Accommodating interested scientists, practitioners and students in institutions for research, educational and training programs.
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